Course Report, American and English Business Law (AEBL), 15 credits, Course code:
JU59BB

The results from the 2022 AEBL course evaluation are attached to this report. Three students
of 14 filled in the evaluation. The course was taught on-line as the Covid-19 pandemic was
still ongoing. The questions and responses in the course evaluation are given below:

American and English Business Law Spring 2022

Answer Count: 3

1. The expectations for student learning and passing the course were clearly communicated.
Number of Responses

Strongly agree 3 (100.0%)

Agree 0 (0.0%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

2.There was close agreement between the stated course objectives and that covered.
Number of Responses

Strongly agree 1 (33.3%)

Agree 2 (66.7%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

3. The content of the course was arranged in a clear, logical and orderly manner.
Number of Responses

Strongly agree 2 (66.7%)

Agree 1 (33.3%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

4. The assigned readings were useful for achieving the course objectives.
Number of Responses

Strongly agree 2 (66.7%)

Agree 1 (33.3%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

5. The seminars contributed to my learning of the course material.
Number of Responses

Strongly agree 3 (100.0%)

Agree 0 (0.0%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

6. Adequate opportunities were provided during the seminars for questions and discussion.



Number of Responses
Strongly agree 3 (100.0%)
Agree 0 (0.0%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)
Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)
Total 3 (100.0%)

7. The written assignments contributed to my learning of the course material.
Number of Responses

Strongly agree 1 (33.3%)

Agree 2 (66.7%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

8. The moot court helped further facilitate my learning
Number of Responses

Strongly agree 1 (33.3%)

Agree 2 (66.7%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

9. The course director gave constructive feedback on both the written and oral presentations in
the course.

Number of Responses

Strongly agree 3 (100.0%)

Agree 0 (0.0%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

10. Overall, it was clear to me what | was supposed to learn.
Number of Responses

Strongly agree 3 (100.0%)

Agree 0 (0.0%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

11. The administration of the course was good.
Number of Responses

Strongly agree 1 (33.3%)

Agree 2 (66.7%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)

Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)

Total 3 (100.0%)

12. Overall, I have acquired a deeper understanding of the fundamental concepts explored in
the course.



Number of Responses
Strongly agree 3 (100.0%)
Agree 0 (0.0%)

Disagree 0 (0.0%)
Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)
Total 3 (100.0%)

13. What important things did you get out of the course?

The main take-away for me was getting so much practice writing in english about law. But it
was also interesting to compare swedish law to more than one "foreign™ legal order, i.e. both
UK and US law.

1. New perspective (common law) on case law. 2. relationship between society and law was

highlighted 3. more comfortable writing in english now.

14. Describe the strength(s) of this course.

See above. Also, Laura is both knowledgeable and good at making the students feel
comfortable.

It was a bit confusing at times when the pages of the digital version of the course book and the
physical book did not match.

But it was not a big thing.

15. What could have been done better?
Possibly less seminars.
Nothing!

16. Any additional comments or feedback to course organizers?
One of the best courses of the entire programme!

Comments by the Course Director: Few changes have been made since the course was taught
in VT 22 as to the materials covered, only updating as to the current state of the law. As we
are going back to classroom teaching hopefully the administration will go smoother.

The strength of the course according to the three students responding was the feedback to the
different assignments and feedback. The weakness of the course according to the students was
on constructive alignment and the administration. Hopefully being in the classroom will
facilitate these two components.
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3. The content of the course was arranged in a clear, logical and
orderly manner.
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13. What important things did you get out of the course?

What important things did you get out of the course?

The main take-away for me was getting so much practice writing in english about law. But it was also interesting to compare
swedish law to more than one "foreign" legal order, i.e. both UK and US law.

1. New perspective (common law) on case law. 2. relationship between society and law was highlighted 3. more comfortable
writing in english now.

14. Describe the strength(s) of this course.

Describe the strength(s) of this course.

See above. Also, Laura is both knowledgeable and good at making the students feel comfortable.
It was a bit confusing at times when the pages of the digital version of the course book and the physical book did not match.
But it was not a big thing.



15. What could have been done better?

What could have been done better?

Possibly less seminars.
Nothing!

16. Any additional comments or feedback to course organizers?

Any additional comments or feedback to course organizers?

One of the best courses of the entire programme!
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